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Association Name Address City/State/Zip Telephone Email

Bristol Police Polygraph Unit Detective Scott K. Werner 131 North Main Street Bristol, CT 06010 860-584-3098 scottwerner@bristolct.gov

Bristol Police Polygraph Unit Detective Kevin Ward 131 North Main Street Bristol, CT 06010 860-584-3098 kevinward@bristolct.gov

Center for Investigation & Forensic 
Polygraph, LLC

Ms. Marcella Perez 140 Broadway New York, NY 10005 917-854-1010
liedetectiontest@gmail.com; 
info@forensicpolygraph.com

CT State Police Polygraph Unit Sergeant William Brennan 294 Colony Street Meriden, CT  04650 203-630-4365 william.brennan@ct.gov

CT State Police Polygraph Unit Sergeant Brian Narkewicz 294 Colony Street Meriden, CT 06450 203-630-4365 brian.narkewicz@ct.gov

CT State Police Polygraph Unit Sergeant James Nicholson 294 Colony Street Meriden, CT  04650 203-630-4365 james.nicholson@ct.gov

CT State Police Polygraph Unit Detective Karen O'Connor 294 Colony Street Meriden, CT  04650 203-630-4365 karen.oconnor@ct.gov

Connecticut Polygraph Services Lisa Smart The Parsonage, 63 High Street Suffield, CT  06078 860-890-8799 ctpolygraphservices@gmail.com

D. Rivera Investigations, Inc Mr. Diego Rivera, Jr. 373 Stobe Avenue Staten Island, NY 10306 917-968-7750 driverainv@aol.com

Enfield Police Department Detective David P. Thomas 293 Elm Street Enfield, CT 06082 860-763-8974 dthomas@enfield.org

Enfield Police Department Detective Gary Castle 293 Elm Street Enfield, CT 06082 860-763-8937 gcastle@enfiled.org

Farmington Police Department Chief Paul Melanson 319 New Britain Avenue Unionville, CT 06085 860-675-2450 melansonp@farmington-ct.org

Vanessa Khan 860-268-7152 vkhan7152@gmail.com

Mark Handler Meriden, CT  06451 859-539-0705 polygraphmark@gmail.com

Hartford Police Department Lieutenant Kevin O’Brien 253 High Street Hartford, CT  06120 860-757-4138 obrik002@hartford.gov

Hartford Police Department Detective Omayra Martinez-Baidy 253 High Street Hartford, CT  06120 860-757-4251 marto001@hartford.gov

Innovative Detectives, LLC Christopher Chute 1 Darling Drive Avon, CT 06001 860-470-6293 innovativedetectivesllc@gmail.com

International Investigative Group, Ltd Lisa Ribacoff 2901 Long Beach Road Oceanside, NY 516-314-1089 lisa@iigpi.com

" " 1350 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10019 " "

International Investigative Group, Ltd Daniel Ribacoff 2901 Long Beach Road Oceanside, NY 516-314-1089 daniel@iigpi.com

" " 1350 Avenue of the Americas New York, NY 10019 "

Liberty Hill Investigations, LLC James Curtis 197B Trumbull Highway Lebanon, CT 06249 860-917-1914 libertyhillinvestigations@gmail.com
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Manchester Police Department Sergeant Jonathan Laughlin 239 Middle Turnpike, East Manchester, CT 06045-0191 860-643-3348 laughlinj@manchester.gov

Manchester Police Department Detective Robert Dwy 239 Middle Turnpike, East Manchester, CT 06045-0191 860-643-3373 dwyr@manchesterct.gov

Manchester Police Department Detective Jason Pontz 239 Middle Turnpike, East Manchester, CT 06045-0191 860-645-5500 pontzj@manchesterct.gov

New Britain Police Department Deputy Chief Christopher Chute 10 Chestnut Street New Britain, CT 06051 860-826-3047 cwco293@newbritainct.gov

New Britain Police Department Lieutenant Adam Rembisz 10 Chestnut Street New Britain, CT 06051 860-826-3131 adam.rembisz@newbritainct.gov

New Britain Police Department Chief James P. Wardwell 10 Chestnut Street New Britain, CT 06051 860-826-3043 james.wardwell@newbritainct.gov

New Britain Police Department Detective Joseph Lopa 10 Chestnut Street New Britain, CT 06051 860-826-3000 joseph.lopa@newbritainct.gov

Norwich Police Department Sergeant Christopher Conley 76 Thames Street Norwich, CT  06360 860-892-2892 cconley@cityofnorwich.org

PDD Solutions Polygraph Service Mr. William A. Wesche, III The Parsonage, 63 High Street Suffield, CT  06078 860-668-0295 ppdpolygraph@gmail.com

Secure Investigations, LLC Mr. Michael O'Loughlin 390 Middlebury Road, Suite #3 Middlebury, CT 06792 203-758-4774 secure-inv@sbcglobal.net

The Connection, Inc.  James Streifel    100 Roscommon Dr.    Middletown, CT  06457     860-510-3376 jastreifel@theconnectioninc.org

The Connection, Inc.  Ashley Alicea 100 Roscommon Dr.    Middletown, CT  06457     860-510-3376 ashleydalicea@aol.com

Third Degree Polygraph, LLC Kenneth A. Stauff  Southbury,  CT  06488 203-558-3753 ken@thirddegreepolygraph.com

Town of Groton Police Department Detective Matthew Hammerstrom 68 Groton Long Point Road Groton, CT  06340 860-441-6712 MHammerstrom@groton-ct.gov

Waterbury Police Department Detective Orlando Rivera 255 East Main Street Waterbury, CT 06702 203-573-5003 orivera@wtbypd.org

Waterbury Police Department Detective Stanley Stasaitis 255 East Main Street Waterbury, CT  06702 203-574-6956 Sstasaitis@wtbypd.org 

West Hartford Police Department Captain Frank J. Fallon 103 Raymond Road West Hartford, CT 06107 860-523-2140 ffallon@westhartford.org

West Hartford Police Department Detective Todd Myers 103 Raymond Road West Hartford, CT 06107 860 523-5203 tmyers@westhartford.org


